

Deferred 7R8-a (s) 092110

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 10-1237, Version: 3
Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor
Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending
Type of Service: Application/Acceptance of Grant Funds
Purpose: To retain the services of Newark Alliance to provide a Chief Service Officer who shall on
behalf of the City of Newark, endeavor to motivate volunteerism through partnerships with multiple
city agencies, non-profit organizations, community groups and Newark's higher education communit
as part of the National Cities of Services Initiative
Entity Name: City of Newark
Entity Address: 920 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102
Grant Amount: \$200,000.00
Funding Source: Rockefeller Foundation (Cities of Service Leadership Grant), 420 Fifth Avenue, N
NY 10018
Total Project Cost: \$200,000.00
City Contribution: N/A
Other Funding Source/Amount:
Contract Period: June 1, 2010 through May 31, 2012
Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS
() Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ
() Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a
Additional Information: N/A
Pass Through Agreement with Newark Alliance via resolution 7R8-e (as) 090110
In-kind gift of Health and Fringe benefits provided by MCJ Amelior Foundation via resolution 7R8-f
(as) 090110
Deferred 7R8c (as) 090110
Deferred 7R8-a (s) 090810
Deferred 7R8-a 091510